

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square
7th & Robert Streets
5t. Paul, Minnesota 55101
April 8, 1977

Mr. C. L. Hendrickson City Clerk-Treasurer City Hall Crookston, Minnesota 56716

Re: Docket Number A-3060 Ordinance Number #491 Crookston - Otto J. Eickhof & Sons, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation:

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Secretary

PDL:es

c.c. Lecretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

Croakston

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss.

COUNTY OF POLK

1, C.L.Hendrickson , being the duly appointed,
qualified and acting City Clerk-Treasurer of and for the City of
Crookston, Polk County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the within

Ordinance No. 491

= = = , as the same appears on file and of record in my office.

is a true and correct copy of the original = = =

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the Official Seal of said City of Crookston this 16th day of March, 19 77

City Clerk-Treasurer

Crookston, Minnesota

(SEAL)

ORDINANCE NO. 491

Introduced by Alderman AJAVA

Seconded by Alderman

J.Sheldon Trandem

Lynn E. Thoen

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CROOKSTON TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED UNPLATTED LAND NOT EXCEEDING 200 ACRES, IN AREA, ABUTTING UPON THE CITY LIMITS

WHEREAS a certain Petition, dated November 22nd, 1976, requesting annexation of the territory hereinafter described was duly filed with the City Clerk of the City of Crookston; and

WHEREAS the said Petition was duly presented to the City Council of said city on the 23rd day of November , 1976; and

WHEREAS the quantity of land embraced within the area described in the Petition and bounded as described, is 200 acres of unplatted land, no part of which is included within the limits of an unincorporated City, Village or Borough; and

WHEREAS the Petition was signed by OTTO J. EICKHOF & SONS, INC., which is the sole owner of said land; and

WHEREAS no objections to the annexation have been received from the town board, the county board or the governing body of any other municipality whose boundaries abut upon the boundaries of the land to be annexed; and

WHEREAS the land described in the Petition abuts upon the limits of the City of Crookston and the Northeast boundary thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City of Crookston as follows:

SECTION 1.

The City Council hereby determines (1) that the annexation will be to the best interest of the city and of the territory affected; (2) that the territory described herein abuts upon the city limits and is about to become urban or suburban in character; and (3) that non of said territory is now included within the limits of any City, Village or Borough.

WAYNE H.

Attorney at Law Crookston, Minn.

SECTION 2.

Territory Annexed.

The corporate limits of the City are hereby extended to include the unplatted land described as follows and the same is hereby annexed to and included within the City as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof:

---- The Northwest Quarter (NW%) and the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW%NE%) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township One Hundred Fifty (150) North of Range Forty-six (46) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, in the County of Polk and State of Minnesota, and containing two hundred (200) acres, more or less, according to the United States Government survey thereof. --------

SECTION 3.

Filing.

The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Secretary of State and the County Auditor of Polk County, Minnesota.

SECTION 4.

Effective Date.

This Ordiance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 3.

Upon the call of Ayes and Nays, the vote stood as follows:

Aldermen voting i	n the af	firmative	: Sc	hultz,	Kotek,	Pagnac,
	mi	J. Magazdom				
Pedersen, Taylor, Hinkley,	Thoen an	d Italiden			·	
Aldermen voting i	n the ne	gative:	no	ne		
Upon this vote, t	he ordin	ance was c	leclared	d pass	ed by	the
City Mayor.						
Passed this 8th	day of	March		977.		
Approved thellth	day of	March	, 19	977.		
		11 0				

Harold Thomforde, Mayor

WAYNE H. SWANSON

Attorney at Law Crookston, Minn.

C. L. Hendrickson

City Clerk

Attest:

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE E I L E D

APR 1 3 1977.

free Ordered Core Secretary of State

1			
Aldermen	Ayes	Nays	No Vote
Schultz	12		
Kotek	1		
Pagnac	12		
Pedersen	2		
Taylor	1 2-1		
Hinkley	121	<u>-</u>	
Thoen	[سن	Ī	
Trandem	1	Ť	
Thomforde			